ANN ARBOR CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-19-29 THE GLEN REZONING AND SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS (201, 213, 215, 217 GLEN AVENUE AND 1025 EAST ANN STREET)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP BEING A PART OF CHAPTER 55 OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. THE ZONING MAP, which, by Section 5:4 of Chapter 55 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor is made a part of said Chapter 55, shall be so amended as to designate the zoning classification of property described as follows:

Commencing at the monumented intersection of the centerline of Glen Avenue and the centerline of Ann Street of Block 2 North, Range 13 East, Eastern Addition to the Village (now City) of Ann Arbor, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Liber 'P' of Deeds, Page 4, Washtenaw County Records, thence N 89°56'09" W 33.00 feet along the center line of said Ann Street (66.00' wide); thence N 00°03'59" W 33.00 feet parallel with and 33.00 feet West of the center line of Glen Avenue (66.00' wide) to the SE corner of Lot 8 of said Plat; thence N 89°56'09" W 111.95 feet along the South line of said Lot 8; thence N 00°03'59" W 132.00 feet parallel with the West line of Glen Avenue; thence S 89°56'09" E 45.95 feet parallel with the North line of Ann Street; thence N 00°03'59" W 133.09 feet parallel with West line of Glen Avenue; thence S 89°54'28" E 66.00 feet along the South right-ofway line of Catherine Street(66.00' wide); thence S 00°03'59" E 265.06 feet along the West right-of-way line of said Glen Avenue to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Being a part of Lots 5, 6, 7, & 8 of Block 2 North, Range 13 East, Eastern Addition to the Village (now City) of Ann Arbor, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 'P' of Deeds, Page 4, Washtenaw County Records, containing 0.54 acres of land, more or less, being subject to easements and restrictions of record, if any.

in the City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan as PUD (Planned Unit Development District) in accordance with the attached The Glen Mixed Use Development PUD Supplemental Regulations, which are hereby adopted and incorporated into The Glen PUD zoning ordinance.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on and after ten days from legal publication.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, at its regular session of 2019.

Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk Christopher Taylor, Mayor

Published: 10/17/19 in the Washtenaw Legal News